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ACTS AND RESOljVES 

r ASSED llY THE 

THIRTY -FIFTH LEG ISLL~T UR,E 

01' THE 

STATE OF lVIAINE j 

A. D. 1856. 

l'll.hlisliafl hy HI0 Secrotary of State J agreeahly to Resulv('s of Juna 28, 18']0, Fevruary 26, 1840t­
and March 16, lS<i'2. 

~ngustl1: 
l!)UX,LEE & FULLER, PRIWTERS TO THE STA'.!'E. 

185 (\. 



PRIVATE AND SPEOIAL LAWS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE@ 

1856. 
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:FAIRFIELD BOOM 'CORPORA'l'TON. 651 

'DOmer of Wales, in the coUilty of Androscoggin, on the south CHAP. 593. 
line of the town of Monmouth, thence east southeast by said Boundaries. 

Monmouth two hundred and fifty-one rods, thence south south-
west three hundred and eighteen rods to the north line of great 
Lot .numbered fourteen, called the Pitts' north line, thence west 
northwest on said Pitts' line one hundred and eighty,seven 
rods to ·the east line of said Wales; and all that pal1t of said 
Litchfield lying on the westerly side of said dividing line, with 
the inhabitants thereon, is hereby annexed to said town of 
Wales. 

SECT •. 2. The said iuhabitants so annexed, with the estates Taxe •• 

so set off, shall be hold-en to pay the arrears of all taxes which 
have been legally assessed upon them. 

SECT. 3. The sum of three thousand seven hundred dollars Valuation 

(')f the estate, and five polls, shall be and hereby is deducted 
from the state valuation :~Uld polls of Litchfield and added to 
the town of Wales; so that the state valuation of Litchfield -of Litchfield. 

shall stand two hundred fifty-three thousand nine hundred 
thirty-four do.ll:;u's, and that of Wales one hundred twenty-one -of Wales. 

thousand two hundred foul' 'dollal's, and the number of polls of Poll •• 

Litchfield shall stand three hundred eighty-nine, and that of 
'Wales one hundred eighteen. 

{ApproyedMlIrch 12, 1856.] 

An act to amend an act entitled "An act to incorporate the Fairfield Boom Corpora­
tion," approved March twenty-ihil'd, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-six. 

Be it enacted by the Senate (lnd HOllse of Representatives in 
LegisZnt'llre assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The Fairfield Boom Oorpora tion shall be entitled 
to the following rates of t011 or boomagUJ, to wit: for all logs 
:requiring four or less to make D, thousand feet, board measure, 
fifty cents per thousand feet; for all other logs twelve and one 
half cents each. 

SEC'L'. 2. All acts and parts of acts, inconsistent with this 
. act., are hereby repealed. 

[Appl'Oyed-lIIul'oh 12, 1856.] 

Toll, rates of. 
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